Ipstoich Chronicle

IPSWICH, MASS., SATURDAY APRIL 18, 1891

Report Of the Feoffees of the Grammar School.

Received from Rent of land under houses on Little Neck to Dec. 31, 1890
Received from Neck Rights

Received from rent of School Farm in Essex year ending March 1890.
Interest of City of Lynn Bond.

Received from Brocklebank, rent of house and barn, Little Neck.
Withdrawn from Savings Bank during the year.

Total Receipts

Paid Sundry Bills.

Insurance Policy

Paid C.A. Strong on account of his salary year ending June, 1890
Paid W.B. Clark, work

Paid Foster Russell, work

Paid John Doyle, work

Paid C. Damon, outside windows.

Paid Theo F. Cogswell, paint, paper hanging, etc.
Paid G. Brocklebank, repairs

Paid Sundry small bills.

Deposited in Ipswich Savings Bank.

Total
The fund is invested as follows:
2 house lots in Revere, value
26 23 Old Rights, Jeffries Neck value
Little Neck with present improvements value
School Farm, so called in Essex
Water bond, city of Lynn
Deposited Ipswich Savings Bank

Total fund

Feoffees of the Grammar School,
By Theo. F. Cogswell- Treasurer

A true copy, attest:
Charles W. Bamford — Town Clerk
April 13", 1891

$112.50
$36.95
$46.67
$200.00
$50.00
$65.00

$511.12

$32.00
$200.00
$7.00
$86.20
$4.50
$11.28
$18.84
$7.10
$3.97
$140.23

$511.12

$1000.00
$1000.00
$3500.00
$1000.00
$4000.00
$839.27

$11,339.27



