Ipswich Chronicle

IPSWICH, MASS., SATURDAY APRIL 18, 1891

Report Of the Feoffees of the Grammar School.

_		
Received from Rent of land under houses on Little Neck to Dec. 31, 1890 Received from Neck Rights Received from rent of School Farm in Essex year ending March 1890. Interest of City of Lynn Bond. Received from Brocklebank, rent of house and barn, Little Neck. Withdrawn from Savings Bank during the year.		\$112.50 \$ 36.95 \$46.67 \$200.00 \$50.00 \$65.00
	Total Receipts	\$511.12
Paid Sundry Bills. Insurance Policy Paid C.A. Strong on account of his salary year ending a Paid W.B. Clark, work Paid Foster Russell, work Paid John Doyle, work Paid C. Damon, outside windows. Paid Theo F. Cogswell, paint, paper hanging, etc. Paid G. Brocklebank, repairs Paid Sundry small bills. Deposited in Ipswich Savings Bank.	June, 1890 Total	\$32.00 \$200.00 \$7.00 \$86.20 \$4.50 \$11.28 \$18.84 \$7.10 \$3.97 \$140.23
The fund is invested as follows:		
2 house lots in Revere, 26 23 Old Rights, Jeffries Neck Little Neck with present improvements School Farm, so called in Essex Water bond, city of Lynn Deposited Ipswich Savings Bank	value value value	\$1000.00 \$1000.00 \$3500.00 \$1000.00 \$4000.00 \$839.27
	Total fund	\$11,339.27

Feoffees of the Grammar School, By Theo. F. Cogswell- Treasurer

A true copy, attest: Charles W. Bamford – Town Clerk April 13th, 1891